
 

Reception Allocations for September 2021 Admission as at National Offer Day 16.04.21 

Allocations by criteria (in order) 
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Out Of 
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3822043 Ashbrow School 60   2   15 14 12 17   60 No 1822.42 

3823046 Battyeford CE(VC) Primary School 60   1   9 18 8 20   56 No 5535.46 

3822004 Berry Brow I & N School 60 1 1   10 11 9 15   47 No 1885.58 

3822006 Birkby I & N School 150 1 3   42 61 6 10 2 125 No 12496.38 

3823048 Birkenshaw C.E. (C) Primary School 60       28 32       60 Yes 1421.2 

3823021 Brockholes CE (VC) J & I School 30       6 4 5 11   26 No 10475.88 

3822005 Carlton J & I School 30       3 6 9 12   30 Yes 1084.62 

3822069 Clough Head J & I School 12       1 2 4 5   12 No 4201.3 

3822152 Crossley Fields J & I School 89       8 6 36 28   78 No 5411.08 

3823041 Crowlees CE (VC) J & I School 60   2   11 13 11 23   60 Yes 1599.32 

3822157 Dalton School J I N 70 1     10 18 16 23   68 No 2029.06 

3822139 Denby Dale First & Nursery School 30       4 8 1     13 No 3258.79 

3822013 Earlsheaton Infant School 40       7 20 4 9   40 Yes 619.49 

3823032 East Bierley CE (VC) Primary School 30       7 9 7 7   30 Yes 1172.11 

3822007 Eastborough J I & N School 30       8 10 4 4 3 29 No 3587.04 

3822081 Emley First School 25   2   5 5 4 4   20 No 8228.69 

3823036 Farnley Tyas CE (VC) First School 10       1 6 3     10 Yes 8205.14 

3822056 Fixby J & I School 45       4 4 19 12 4 43 No 2896.08 

3823022 Flockton CE (VC) First School 15       3 6   1   10 No 6985.42 

3822099 Gomersal Primary School 60       23 27 2 8   60 Yes 2256.51 

3823332 Gomersal St Mary’s CE (C) Primary School 30       3 5 3 2 1 14 No 3295.02 

3822096 Grange Moor Primary School 15       3 11 1     15 Yes 4949.33 

3822086 Hade Edge J & I School 14       3 4   2   9 No 2328.41 

3823014 Hanging Heaton CE (VC) J & I School 20       3 1 5 11   20 Yes 1450.84 

3822100 Hartshead J & I School 12   1   1 1 4 5   12 Yes 1477.15 

3823037 Headlands CE (VC) J I & N School 60   2   8 12 21 17   60 Yes 2278.88 

3822087 Hepworth J & I School 16       3 5 4 4   16 Yes 2132.42 

3822134 High Bank J I & N School 20       2 2 2 1   7 No 460.4 

3823023 Highburton CE (VC) First School 30 1 1   9 14 4 1   30 Yes 711.21 

3822102 Hightown J I & N School 30 1     6 16 2 5   30 Yes 798.83 

3822088 Hinchliffe Mill J & I School 16   1     5 1 3   10 No 12036.23 

3822089 Holme J & I School 6       1 2 1 2   6 Yes 4306.71 

3822085 Holmfirth J I & N School 30       3 9 2 6   20 No 3224.32 

3822050 Honley CofE (VC) Junior, Infant and Nursery School 66 1     26 25 3 6   61 No 5978.96 

3822097 Hopton Primary School 45 2     14 24 5     45 Yes 3645.09 

3822108 Howard Park Community School 30   2   7 13 7 1   30 Yes 144.78 

3822079 Kaye's F & N School 30   1   12 14 1 2   30 Yes 975.43 

3822130 Kirkheaton Primary School 60 1     13 11 7 13   45 No 5898.1 

3822148 Linthwaite Clough J I & Early Years Unit 45       15 16 5 5   41 No 8323.05 

3823000 Lowerhouses CE (VC) J I & EY School 30       13 17       30 Yes 714.73 
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3822122 Lydgate J & I School 45       18 16 2 1 1 38 No 9347.74 

3822110 Manorfield I & N School 90       23 17 11 14 2 67 No 1815.5 

3822073 Marsden I & N School 60       19 28 1 2 1 51 No 7170.97 

3823028 Meltham CE (VC) Primary School 60   2   18 23 8 9   60 No 3567.9 

3822065 Mill Lane Primary School 25       4 2 5 9   20 No 134779.3 

3822145 Moldgreen Community Primary School 50       3 14 14 13   44 No 7602.24 

3823410 Moorlands Primary School 90   2   33 47 8     90 Yes 1850.65 

3822153 Mount Pleasant Primary School 90 1 1   15 19 17 22   75 No 5531.86 

3823002 Netherhall St James C of E (VC) Infant and Nursery School 90 1 1   20 18 13 7   60 No 1117.56 

3822090 Netherthong Primary School 30       10 18 2     30 Yes 1457.52 

3822075 Nields J I & N School 30 2     6 6 3 6   23 No 7763.8 

3822135 Norristhorpe J & I School 60   1   7 26 10 16   60 Yes 1642.74 

3822032 Oak CofE Primary School 120 1     23 11 2 2   39 No 975.01 

3822066 Park Road J I & N School 30       7 5 4 9 1 26 No 4251.61 

3822144 Pentland I & N School 49       5 8 15 18 1 47 No 4100.6 

3822067 Purlwell I & N School 90   1   12 15 11 25   64 No 2025.21 

3822037 Reinwood I & N School 90   2   21 40 16 11   90 Yes 1371 

3823034 Roberttown CE (VC) J & I School 34 1     13 6 5 9   34 Yes 1478.76 

3822120 Rowley Lane J I & N School 60       12 9 17 22   60 Yes 2656.19 

3823004 Savile Town CE (VC) I & N School 60       8   6 4   18 No 1518.96 

3822074 Scapegoat Hill J & I School 12       1   7 4   12 No 3867.92 

3822091 Scholes (Holmfirth) J & I School 30       6 4 3 6   19 No 77966.41 

3822114 Scholes Village Primary School 30   2   14 14       30 Yes 476.1 

3822014 Shaw Cross I & N School 60 1 1   18 19 6 15   60 Yes 2148.87 

3822095 Shepley First School 30       11 11 2 5   29 No 6558.96 

3823016 Slaithwaite CE (VC) J & I School 23       2 7 3 11   23 No 2814.24 

3822028 Spring Grove J I & N School 30       13 9 4 4   30 Yes 1135.05 

3823003 St John's CE (VC) Infant School 60       6 11 5 9 8 39 No 1429.64 

3823049 St Thomas CE (VC) Primary School 60   1   18 27 6 3   55 No 2615.97 

3823008 Thornhill Lees CE (VC) I & N School 90       44 36 2 6 2 90 No 4149.36 

3823027 Thurstonland Endowed (VC) First School 12       5 2 4 1   12 Yes 1505.95 

3822125 Upperthong J & I School 30       10 14   6   30 Yes 991.18 

3822068 Warwick Road Primary School 48       13 9 16 10   48 Yes 2018.87 

3822076 Wellhouse J & I School 12       2 3 4 3   12 Yes 1321.41 

3822023 Westmoor Primary School 45 1     16 12 16     45 Yes 737.33 

3823412 Whitechapel Church of England Primary School 60   1   8 17 10 24   60 No 2782.13 

3822077 Wilberlee J & I School 12       5 2 1 4   12 No 1698.25 

3822016 Windmill CE(VC) Primary School 60   1   14 27 14 4   60 Yes 939.17 
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3823045 All Hallows’ CE(VA) Primary School 30   1   8     9                 11         29 No 4158.56 

3826012 Batley Grammar School 27             5         9     13           27 Yes 2206.64 

3823320 Batley Parish CE (VA) J I & N School 30     1   5             11       9 4       30 Yes 768.63 

3822049 Beaumont Primary Academy 90 2     36     34         11               1 84 No 4209.62 

3822078 Birdsedge First School 15       2     1               2           5 No 4032.11 

3822060 Birstall Primary Academy 30       12     7         11                 30 Yes 1250.46 

3822002 Boothroyd Primary Academy 90 2     20     15         8     5           50 No 261468.56 

3822053 Brambles Primary Academy 60       9     23         1               1 34 No 29010.46 

3822063 Carlinghow Academy 50             12         11     5         4 32 No 2082.59 

3822000 Christ Church CE Academy 30       10     4         5         3     1 23 No 1909.32 

3822059 Co-op Academy Smithies Moor 60       8     1         11     3         1 24 No 950.46 

3822038 Crow Lane Primary and Foundation Stage School 30   1   4     3         8     3           19 No 6576.24 

3823325 Cumberworth CE (VA) First School 20           5 1               6   7       19 No 4339.64 

3823326 Denby CE(VA) First School 10         1 1 3                           5 No 4553.62 

3822017 Diamond Wood Community Academy 120 1     34     43         4     1         1 84 No 2321.89 

3822062 Field Lane J I & N School 30       4               7     12 7         30 Yes 825.15 

3822124 Fieldhead Primary Academy 30             6         5     1 2       4 18 No 4859.8 

3822151 Golcar J I & N School 60       9     11         19     11           50 No 1067.97 

3822051 Healey J I & N School 55       10               8     8 2       1 29 No 2414.24 

3822101 Heaton Avenue, A SHARE Primary Academy 60 1     10     14         13     17         2 57 No 1668.24 

3822154 Heckmondwike Primary School 60   1   22     15         9     13           60 Yes 1583.6 

3822055 Helme Church of England Academy 20                       3       7         10 No 13675.85 

3822071 Hill View Academy 30             5         6     7 5         23 No 2425.93 

3823411 Hillside Primary School 60             18         22     3 12       3 58 No 1279.51 

3823336 Holy Spirit Catholic Primary School 30       6     5         5           2 12   30 No 1597.03 

3823329 Kirkburton CE (VA) First School 24       11     4             1   2 2       20 No 6114.4 

3823026 Lepton CofE Primary Academy 30             2         8     2 11         23 No 6028.39 

3829991 Lily Park, A SHARE Primary Academy 30       9     2               1         2 14 No 355.04 

3823303 Lindley Church of England Infant School 120   4   3     6         32     66 1 8       120 Yes 1589.11 

3823324 Linthwaite Ardron CE (VA) J & I School 30             11         1       10 2       24 No 2412.86 

3822103 Littletown J I & N School 25   1         2         4     9 9         25 Yes 921.97 

3829992 Luck Lane, A SHARE Primary Academy 60       13     19                         1 33 No 5383.21 

3822126 Meltham Moor Primary School 30   1   12     12         1     2         1 29 No 633.76 

3822022 Millbridge, A SHARE Primary Academy 47   1         10         5     10         1 27 No 2361.01 
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3822021 Netherton I & N School 60   2   6     22         3     13           46 No 2351.07 

3822058 New Mill Infant School 60             9         13                 22 No 981.34 

3822070 Old Bank Academy 25             3               3           6 No 4298.91 

3822031 Orchard Primary Academy 60 1 1   22     14         4               4 46 No 2220.17 

3823402 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Primary School 30       2     3         1     1 1   5 13   26 No 1727 

3822012 Overthorpe CofE Academy 42 1     11     6         9     4           31 No 1432.08 

3822025 Paddock J I & N School 50             21         13     5 8         47 No 3704.04 

3823327 Scissett CE Academy 30             1         6       6 9       22 No 92732.73 

3822094 Shelley First School 34 1     10     16         3     2           32 No 7481.18 

3822082 Skelmanthorpe Academy 30       7     9         2     2           20 No 2238.77 

3823328 St Aidan’s Church of England Academy 30       13       3 4           7           27 No 2955.61 

3823323 St John's CE (VA) J & I School 30         1           2 9     14           26 No 1777.18 

3823310 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School (Dewsbury) 30       3     3                     8 13 2 29 No 3452.45 

3823400 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School (Huddersfield) 50 1     1     7         1           8 11   29 No 1256.03 

3823304 St Mary's Catholic Primary School, Batley 45   1   4     1                     11 17   34 No 1609.84 

3823401 St Patrick's Catholic Primary School (Huddersfield) 60       17     9                     8 22   56 No 2914.44 

3823405 St Patrick's Catholic Primary School, Birstall 35       8     16         1           2 8   35 Yes 1152.34 

3823408 St Paulinus Catholic Primary School 60       4     3                     11 16   34 No 2952.28 

3823321 St Peter's CE (VA) Junior, Infant & EY School 30     1   1   14           1 2 11           30 Yes 400.06 

3822026 Thornhill J & I School 60       12     10         9     13           44 No 3903.55 

3822047 Woodside Green, A SHARE Primary Academy 50 2     7     5               2         1 17 No 6012.18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Reception Allocation for September 2021 Admission as at National Offer Day 16.04.21 
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All Hallows’ CE(VA) Primary School 20 8 1           29 

Ashbrow School 59 1             60 

Batley Grammar School 22 5             27 

Batley Parish CE (VA) J I & N School 24 3 3           30 

Battyeford CE(VC) Primary School 45 8 2     1     56 

Beaumont Primary Academy 81   1   1 1     84 

Berry Brow I & N School 46   1           47 

Birdsedge First School 5               5 

Birkby I & N School 114 4     2 5     125 

Birkenshaw C.E. (C) Primary School 60               60 

Birstall Primary Academy 26 3 1           30 

Boothroyd Primary Academy 45 1   1   2 1   50 

Brambles Primary Academy 25 3 2   1   3   34 

Brockholes CE (VC) J & I School 19 6 1           26 

Carlinghow Academy 23 2 1   4 2     32 

Carlton J & I School 29 1             30 

Christ Church CE Academy 19       1 2 1   23 

Clough Head J & I School 12               12 

Co-op Academy Smithies Moor 21 1     1 1     24 

Crossley Fields J & I School 68 6 4           78 

Crow Lane Primary and Foundation Stage School 19               19 

Crowlees CE (VC) J & I School 54 6             60 

Cumberworth CE (VA) First School 19               19 

Dalton School J I N 66   1     1     68 

Denby CE(VA) First School 5               5 

Denby Dale First & Nursery School 12         1     13 

Diamond Wood Community Academy 80 1     1 2     84 

Earlsheaton Infant School 37 2 1           40 

East Bierley CE (VC) Primary School 26 4             30 

Eastborough J I & N School 23 2     3 1     29 

Emley First School 19         1     20 

Farnley Tyas CE (VC) First School 8 2             10 

Field Lane J I & N School 28 2             30 

Fieldhead Primary Academy 11 1 1   4   1   18 

Fixby J & I School 35 3 1   4       43 

Flockton CE (VC) First School 10               10 

Golcar J I & N School 49         1     50 

Gomersal Primary School 53 7             60 

Gomersal St Mary’s CE (C) Primary School 12 1     1       14 

Grange Moor Primary School 15               15 
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Hade Edge J & I School 9             9 

Hanging Heaton CE (VC) J & I School 18 2           20 

Hartshead J & I School 11 1           12 

Headlands CE (VC) J I & N School 53 5 2         60 

Healey J I & N School 25   2 1 1     29 

Heaton Avenue, A SHARE Primary Academy 43 7 2 2   2 1 57 

Heckmondwike Primary School 55 5           60 

Helme Church of England Academy 9         1   10 

Hepworth J & I School 16             16 

High Bank J I & N School 7             7 

Highburton CE (VC) First School 30             30 

Hightown J I & N School 28 2           30 

Hill View Academy 21 2           23 

Hillside Primary School 54 1   3       58 

Hinchliffe Mill J & I School 6 4           10 

Holme J & I School 6             6 

Holmfirth J I & N School 18 2           20 

Holy Spirit Catholic Primary School 27 1 2         30 

Honley CofE (VC) Junior, Infant and Nursery School 57 1 1   2     61 

Hopton Primary School 44 1           45 

Howard Park Community School 30             30 

Kaye's F & N School 30             30 

Kirkburton CE (VA) First School 17 2 1         20 

Kirkheaton Primary School 36 5 1   1 2   45 

Lepton CofE Primary Academy 19 2     2     23 

Lily Park, A SHARE Primary Academy (part of Royds Hall Community School) 12     2       14 

Lindley Church of England Infant School 115 5           120 

Linthwaite Ardron CE (VA) J & I School 24             24 

Linthwaite Clough J I & Early Years Unit 41             41 

Littletown J I & N School 25             25 

Lowerhouses CE (VC) J I & EY School 29   1         30 

Luck Lane, A SHARE Primary Academy 28 1 3 1       33 

Lydgate J & I School 35 1 1 1       38 

Manorfield I & N School 57 6 1 2 1     67 

Marsden I & N School 49 1   1       51 

Meltham CE (VC) Primary School 60             60 

Meltham Moor Primary School 27 1   1       29 

Mill Lane Primary School 15 3 2         20 

Millbridge, A SHARE Primary Academy 20 4   1 1   1 27 
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Moldgreen Community Primary School 43 1           44 

Moorlands Primary School 82 8           90 

Mount Pleasant Primary School 71 3       1   75 

Netherhall St James C of E (VC) Infant and Nursery School 55       5     60 

Netherthong Primary School 30             30 

Netherton I & N School 46             46 

New Mill Infant School 20 1 1         22 

Nields J I & N School 23             23 

Norristhorpe J & I School 53 6 1         60 

Oak CofE Primary School 39             39 

Old Bank Academy 6             6 

Orchard Primary Academy 38 2   4 2     46 

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Primary School 26             26 

Overthorpe CofE Academy 30 1           31 

Paddock J I & N School 45   1   1     47 

Park Road J I & N School 18 3   1 3 1   26 

Pentland I & N School 45 1   1       47 

Purlwell I & N School 56 5 2       1 64 

Reinwood I & N School 79 9 2         90 

Roberttown CE (VC) J & I School 33 1           34 

Rowley Lane J I & N School 60             60 

Savile Town CE (VC) I & N School 17         1   18 

Scapegoat Hill J & I School 10 1 1         12 

Scholes (Holmfirth) J & I School 17 1 1         19 

Scholes Village Primary School 30             30 

Scissett CE Academy 19 1     2     22 

Shaw Cross I & N School 54 5 1         60 

Shelley First School 30 1     1     32 

Shepley First School 29             29 

Skelmanthorpe Academy 20             20 

Slaithwaite CE (VC) J & I School 22 1           23 

Spring Grove J I & N School 29   1         30 

St Aidan’s Church of England Academy 27             27 

St John's CE (VA) J & I School 25 1           26 

St John's CE (VC) Infant School 24 6   8 1     39 

St Joseph's Catholic Primary School (Dewsbury) 22 4   2 1     29 

St Joseph's Catholic Primary School (Huddersfield) 26 2     1     29 

St Mary's Catholic Primary School, Batley 28 1 4   1     34 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary School (Huddersfield) 47 6 2   1     56 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary School, Birstall 32 2 1         35 

St Paulinus Catholic Primary School 30 3     1     34 
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St Peter's CE (VA) Junior, Infant and Early Years School 28 1 1         30 

St Thomas CE (VC) Primary School 54       1     55 

Thornhill J & I School 44             44 

Thornhill Lees CE (VC) I & N School 87 1   2       90 

Thurstonland Endowed (VC) First School 11 1           12 

Upperthong J & I School 26 4           30 

Warwick Road Primary School 46 2           48 

Wellhouse J & I School 12             12 

Westmoor Primary School 44   1         45 

Whitechapel Church of England Primary School 46 11 3         60 

Wilberlee J & I School 12             12 

Windmill CE(VC) Primary School 58 2           60 

Woodside Green, A SHARE Primary Academy 16     1       17 

 
 
LA Allocation – if we cannot allocate a place at the parent/carer’s preferred school(s), a place will be allocated at the catchment school if that still has availability, and if not, the nearest school with an available place.  
 
Oversubscribed – if at least one on-time applicant is refused a place. 
 
EHCP – Child with an Education Health and Care Plan which names the school 
 
LAC/PLAC 1 – Children in Public Care (looked after children) and children previously looked after in England 
 
PLAC 2 - Children who were previously in state care outside of England and ceased to be as a result of being adopted 
 
Distance is straight line distance from home to school 
 
Own admission authority school’s oversubscription criteria can be found in our guide for parents or on each school’s website. 
 
School status (i.e. community/voluntary controlled or own admission authority school) as at National Offer Day. 


